

## FIRST INFORMATION BEPORT

405

First Information of a cognization	Lands of the section	200
		-
2 ) Act Pc Section	1 and or or Manhanore 2021 - 18 mg	29/21 000 2500
iii) Act Saufen	2.1(1)(4) No. 8.31	- 2
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	821	4 Ménerals (RfD)
b) Occurrence of Officere: Day Tu	esday 000 25/05/21 700 15.3	Act.1957.
c) Information received Date: 25	n5/21 25/05/21 15.3	5 hs. 6 25 hs.
4. Type of Information: Whitesart Code	05/210 16.25 kg. 63.20 8	31 WHOP'S
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and	Appag.	
b) Address of Manharate I	16:25 M. 8 Typped. North Side from the 12. 01 ndKing By pars anoch, 20 4 18 - Man	km approx
- Company	SECULOUS COURT OF STATE SECULOUS SECULO	AJ
o. Complainant / Informant	The second secon	************************
a) Name SI. Sanjib Ch	atterisee,	14
b) Father's J Husband's Name -	1	*****************************
c) Data / Year of butt	ATTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	**************
e) Address of Manhatter Pa	he station, Six - Promis, Indian	4.1
Details of known/suspended/hintenown	Marine Ma	4
(Attach separate sheet if naccount)	operation of white transpositional as-	
West of the same and the same and the		
	1. The Drivers of vehicle No- WB-55B/	3441600
	2, owner of the vehicle NO-WB-55B/34	41 (Tractor).
	0	
Reasons for delay in repring by these	economic riseas at 8 Carolina area and .	
morana to anatheres, and adding	design and the state of the sta	
Defendance of the second state of the second	The state of the s	***************************************
Priculars of properties excland worker	Canality and Canal	****************************
	and the same state of the same and the same state of the same of t	***************************************
). Total value of properties aluted in social	£	***************************************
Inquest reputation Cess no. Hans.		***************************************
FIR Contents: (Attach angentical as	The Amiginal Typed Complain	or of the Carles
	which is treated as FIR is attach	I the complainant
	when is pressure or the whach	eghere with,
	Mar	Officer in Charge
Address of the second	M Mins A minerals (8 4 0) Act - 19	Dist - Rurulia
Action taken . Since the above reporter	of mines 4 minerals (R4D) Act19	S. J.
	(K45) 507,-17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	esselessessessessessessessessessessesses
registered the case and took up the in	SI, Anira Alha chatyje	L
estigation/transferred to P. 5	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	PERCHANIC ALMA LEGICS CALCULATION
Complainant/informant, admitted to the	er automoratify remover citable varidit variations all apply process it and those it compatible committees in	lanyount/insecol.com.
-500	1500	- 6955
The same of the sa	AND MAN	1525
The state of the s	D#35/5/8	
<b>序</b>	Manbazar Police State	na Slavin with
	DIRAKA AUST. Punglia	0.1
Largid in charterist		- de la communicación de l
anature/Thumb impression 49	SI OF POLICE.	-
26 5 21	Fillenton Flance O.C. Man CAZAR	PS DIST-PURINSPO
LOND WIND HAD TO BE THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE PARTY OF THE P	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR



The Officer – In – Charge Manbazar PS, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith one seized vehicle (Tractor) bearing registration No- WB 55B/3441 loaded with sand. The fact of the case in brief is that on 25.05.2021, I S.I. Sanjib Chatterjee along with force were on Special mobile duty vide Manbazar PS GDE No- 820 dated - 25.05.2021, on Manbazar Purulia Road (SH-5). During special mobile duty on 25.05.2021 at about 15:05 hrs. received credible source information that the above noted vehicle (Tractor) is coming from Samda village side towards Indkuri By-pass morh loaded with sand without valid paper. After receiving this information we proceeding towards Indkuri By-pass morh under Manbazar PS. found that the above noted vehicle (Tractor) was coming from Samda village side. On seeing the police party the driver of the said vehicle (Tractor) stopped the Tractor in a distance from Indkuri By-pass morh and tried to unload the sand, loaded in a separate trolley with said vehicle (Tractor). We rushed to the vehicle and the driver then fled away after keeping the vehicle Indkuri By-pass morh at 15:35 hrs. We searched the said vehicle and found that the vehicle is loaded with sand. I searched for any valid documents in respect of sand loaded in the Tractor as well as the valid documents in respect of that Tractor but nothing found. Hence I seized the vehicle (Tractor) bearing registration No- WB 55B/3441 loaded with sand measuring approx 100 CFT in a trolley under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed them. Thereafter arranging a driver from my source I brought the said vehicle to Manbazar PS. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the vehicle (Tractor) bearing registration No- WB 55B/3441 with ill motive are transporting sand illegally without any valid document in support of carrying sand. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S - 379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act. 1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against the driver and owner of vehicle (Tractor) bearing registration No- WB 55B/3441 may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 25/05/21 07 16.25 M., and started Manhararo Ps., case No-29/21 dt.-25/05/24 MS-379/411/414/120 B IPC. 421(1)(4) mines and minerals (R&D) Act. 1957.

Dist. - Purulia

Yours faithfully.

(Sanjib Chatterjee)
S.I. of Police
Manbazar PS, Purulia
Date- 25.05.2021